ting current

0.1 mA, max 15mA(LCH-

A-D)

80 𝜇𝐴

Operating temperature +5 to +60 °C -40 to +100 °C

Installation complexity Wireless data transfer Must be soldered

Certification EU - CE, USA - FCC,

Apex(hazardous)

RoHS

Availability/lead time 1month/2 weeks Immediately/9 weeks

Size(x, y, z) with pins 18.17,18.17,11.3(mm), +/-

10% mm

3.3, 3.3, 1.2 (mm)

Cost 45.52€ 1.35€

The electronic noise is defined differently in the datasheet as the requirement specifies.

However, in terms of numerical values 0.2% of signal distortion is insignificant. The sen-

sitivity, supply voltage and operating temperature meet the criteria. However, the instal-

lation complexity differs a lot – the data transfer is possible only via wires. The compo-

nent only holds RoHS certification. The size is well below the maximum size of the re-

quirement and well below the maximum value is the cost per item as well.

The next component found while conducting the market survey is the contact microphone

MEMS CM03OS-0342-A1 given in table 13.

Table 13. Requirements versus MEMS CM03OS-0342-A1. Data gathered from tables 2 and 6.

Scope Requirement CM03OS-0342-A1

  26

Sensitivity 40dB, +/-10dB -45 to -39 dB

Frequency range 10 - 10 kHz 50 Hz– 35 kHz

Electronic noise 1 mV pk-pk, +/- 1mV pk-pk Total harmonic distortion 1 -

10 %

Supply voltage 4-30 V, +/- 1 – 3V 2.0 V

Supply current/opera-

ting current

0.1 mA, max 15mA(LCH-

A-D)

70 – 100 uA

Operating temperature +5 to +60 C -40 to +100 °C

Installation complexity Wireless data transfer Must be soldered

Certification EU - CE, USA - FCC,

Apex(hazardous)

ISO9001:2000, REACH(EU),

RoHS

Availability/lead time 1 month/2weeks Must be quoted

Size(x, y, z)without wi-

res

18.17,18.17,11.3(mm), +/-

10% mm

3.76, 2.95, 1.1 (mm)

Cost per item 45.52€ max Must be quoted

In this case the frequency range exceeds the limit by 3.5 times. The electronic noise in

terms of numerical values is relatively insignificant being maximum of 10%. The supply

voltage as well as the supply/operating current are well below the criteria. In addition,

the operting temperature meets the requirements. However, the certifications do not,

although, three other certifications are provided that increase the credibility of the com-

ponent. The availability and the lead time can be obtained by making a quote for the

company. The size is well in the limits. The cost is unknown but can be clarified if quoted.

[…]

basis of the operating frequency range it can be said the component nearly falls under

the criteria. Following that, the sensitivity at the resonance frequency is not determined.

However, the operating temperature is equal to the one provided in the criteria. The in-

stallation complexity is similar in terms of connecting the sensor with another device with

wires. RoHS is the only certification provided for the component, any other certifications

or standards are not given on the online shop and on the datasheet. Although, SEN0209

can be shipped immediately, the lead time is unknown. At the time of registering the

component there were few in the stock and shipping to the customer could take place

immediately, whereas, no lead time was mentioned. It could be said the size of the

SEN0209 fills the requirement except the hight of the component is unknown. And finally,

the cost meets the excpectation.

Moving on to the accelerometer/inclinometer comparisons, the first in line is the

MXR7305VF as shown in table 16.

Table 16. Requirements versus MXR7305VF. Data gathered from table 4 and table 9.

Scope Requirement MXR7305VF

Sensitivity(accuracy i.e

error rate)

+/-1°, +/- 10% or 425 mV/g 250 mV/g, +/-1 g to +/- 70g

Supply voltage 7-30V, - 10% V 4.50 – 5.25V

Supply current/Opera-

ting current

15mA 3.2 to 5.0 mA

  29

Operating temperature -40 to +85 °C -40 to +95 °C

Installation complexity 2 screws, wireless data

transfer

Requires wires

Certification EU - CE, USA - FFC,

Apex(hazardous)

RoHS

Availability/lead time 1 month/2weeks Immediately/3 weeks

Size(x, y, z) 39.0,46.0,10.5 (mm), +/-

10%

5.0, 5.0, 2.0 (mm)

Measuring range +/-10° to +/-60°, +/- 10° +/- 5g

Cost 75.30£ max 9.26€

Beginning with the sensitivity, it is clear that those do not match because the criteria was

set in angles and degrees, whereas, the MXR7305VF provided a mV/g numerical values.

Although, it is logical because the angles and degree requirement is for an inclinometer.

The accelerometer and inclinometer share similarities and accceleration can be measu-

red with inclinometer work methods. Continuing with supply voltage and current the re-

quirements are met where the supply voltage for the sensor is lower than the criteria.

Operating temperature falls under the limits, whereas the installation complexity does